Novus-B49-000
Technical Manual
TEC-EL-04172
Version 1.0.2
2019-12-19
Version History
Version Department Initials Date Comments
1.0.0 Engineering  2019-07-23 - Original version

SPARE METER #2 1 OUT1S
OUT2P 2 OUT2S
LEFT SPEAKER+ 3 OUT3S
IN4P 4 LEFT SPEAKER-
SW HOPPER SENSE 5 RIGHT SPEAKER-
IN6P 6 IN6S
IN7P 7 IN7S
IN8P 8 IN8S
IN9P 9 IN9S
IN10P 10 IN10S
IN11P 11 IN11S
IN12P 12 RIGHT SPEAKER+
IN13P 13 SW CASH DOOR
IN14P 14 SW LOGIC DOOR
SW BILL DOOR 15 SW MAIN DOOR
IN16P 16 OUT16S
+5VDC (OUT)* 17 HOPPER DIVERTER
SW SLOT #1 18 SW SLOT #3
SW SLOT #2 19 COIN ENABLE
KEYSW CLEAR ERROR 20 KEYSW OPERATOR MENU
IN21P 21 IN21S
SW HOPPER FULL 22 SW HOPPER COIN
CASH IN METER 23 GND
CASH PLAYED METER 24 OUT24S
SPARE METER #1 25 IN25S
CASH WON METER 26 IN26S
IN27P 27 OUT27S
CASH PAID METER 28 OUT28S
OUT29P 29 OUT29S
OUT30P 30 OUT30S
OUT31P 31 OUT31S
OUT32P 32 OUT32S
OUT33P 33 CANDLE 3H/2L
CANDLE 3M/2H 34 CANDLE 3L
OUT35P 35 IN35S
GND 36 GND
* Do not use to power peripherals.
33
TEC-EL-04172